UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

FIRSTFACE CO., LTD.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00614 U.S. Patent No. 9,779,419

PATENT OWNER'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Case IPR2019-00614 U.S. Patent No. 9,779,419

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10, Patent Owner Firstface Co., Ltd., hereby

appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to transact all business in the United

States Patent & Trademark Office associated with Inter Partes review

IPR2019-00614.

DOCKET

Δ

Lead Counsel:	Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397 NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nbafirm.com
Back-up Counsel:	Matthew C. Juren Registration No. 68,233 NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 806-3816 Email: matthew@nbafirm.com
Back-up Counsel:	Thomas C. Cecil Registration No. 77,598 NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 806-3812 Email: tom@nbafirm.com
Back-up Counsel:	All practitioners associated with NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. Customer Number 000128078

Case IPR2019-00614 U.S. Patent No. 9,779,419

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Patent Owner.

DOCKE.

Δ

Δ

Dated: February 12, 2019

By: <u>76</u> M H Jae Lark Jung ______

For Firstface Co., Ltd. Title: CEO and President

- 3 -

Case IPR2019-00614 U.S. Patent No. 9,779,419

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing Patent Owner's Power of Attorney was served on Petitioner's counsel by electronic mail.

Scott A. McKeown, <u>scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com</u> Gabrielle E. Higgins, <u>gabrielle.higgins@ropesgray.com</u> Christopher M. Bonny, <u>christopher.bonny@ropesgray.com</u> Victor Cheung, <u>victor.cheung@ropesgray.com</u> <u>Ropes-Firstface-IPR-Service@ropesgray.com</u>

Dated: February 13, 2019

DOCKET

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/Barry J. Bumgardner/</u> Barry J. Bumgardner Registration No. 38,397 NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C. 3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, Texas 76107 Telephone: (817) 377-3494 Email: barry@nbafirm.com